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The Lecturer of Languages and Literatures Department was Presented with 

Doctor of Philosophy in Philology Diploma 

On October 7, 2022, Ulvi Babasoy, the lecturer of the Department of Languages 

and Literatures of Khazar University, was presented with a Ph.D. diploma in 

philology at the Higher Attestation Commission under the President of the 

Republic of Azerbaijan. By the decision of the Higher Attestation Commission, he 

was awarded the scientific degree of doctor of philosophy in philology, majoring 

in World Literature (5717.01 - Literature of Turkic peoples). 

Noted that Ulvi Babasoy defended his dissertation on "Artistic expression of the 

problem of social function in the postmodernist prose of Turkey and Azerbaijan" 

at the Dissertation Council of the Institute of Oriental Studies named after Ziya 

Bunyadov ANAS. 

 

Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar departamentinin müəlliminə filologiya üzrə fəlsəfə 

doktoru diplomu təqdim olundu 

2022-ci il oktyabrın 7-də Azərbaycan Respublikasının Prezidenti yanında Ali 

Attestasiya Komissiyasında (AAK) Xəzər Universitetinin Dillər və ədəbiyyatlar 

departamentinin müəllimi Ülvi Babasoya filologiya üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru diplomu 

təqdim olunmuşdur. AAK- ın qərarı ilə ona - Dünya ədəbiyyatı (5717.01 - Türk 

xalqları ədəbiyyatı) ixtisası üzrə filologiya üzrə fəlsəfə doktoru elmi dərəcəsi 

verilmişdir. 

Qeyd edək ki, Ülvi Babasoy AMEA Ziya Bünyadov adına Şərqşünaslıq İnstitutunun 

Dissertasiya Şurasında “Türkiyə və Azərbaycan postmodernist nəsrində sosial 

funksiya probleminin bədii ifadəsi” mövzusunda dissertasiya müdafiə etmişdir. 
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